
Area Name Title Phone Number eMail Address
Cap Metro Tammy Edwards Postal Co-Chair (301) 548-1414 tammy.t.edwards@usps.gov

Lou Bradfield Industry Co-Chair (646) 725-0105 louis.bradfield@prometheusgm.com
Wanda Senne Industry Co-Chair (770) 431-2591 wsenne@worldmarkinc.com
Ivy-Lynn Jackson Area Focus Group Coordinator (301) 548-1476 ivy.l.jackson@usps.gov

Eastern Jesus Galvez Postal Co-Chair (412) 494-2666 jesus.galvez@usps.gov

Lou Bradfield Industry Co-Chair (646) 725-0105 louis.bradfield@prometheusgm.com
Lisa Wurman Standard Mail Co-Chair (215) 997-5339 lwurman@vertisinc.com
Shari Meyers Area Focus Group Coordinator (412) 494-3904 shari.j.myers@usps.gov

Great Lakes Mike McInturff Postal Co-Chair (630) 539-5888 michael.mcinturf@usps.gov

Joyce McGarvy Periodicals Co-Chair (313) 446-0445 jmcgarvy@crain.com
Don Landis Standard Mail Co-Chair (262)255-4400 HDLandis@Arandell.com 
Diane Chastain Package Services Co-Chair (913) 906-6292 dchastai@aafp.org 
Suzanne Slivka Area Focus Group Coordinator (630) 539-4725 suzanne.p.slivka@usps.gov

Northeast Mike Powers Postal Co-Chair (860) 285-7390 john.w.powers@usps.gov

Ted Freedman Industry Co-Chair (908) 351-3189 ted_freedman_2000@yahoo.com
Len Rooke Area Focus Group Coordinator (860) 285-7391 leonard.p.rooke@usps.gov
Marc Riley Area Focus Group Coordinator (617) 654-5784 marc.riley@usps.gov
Kimberley J. Waltz Standard Mail Co-Chair (401) 333-1020 ext 122 kwaltz@cathedralcorporation.com

Pacific Patricia White Postal Co-Chair (858) 674-3180 patricia.m.white@usps.gov
Ben Madril Industry Co-Chair (562) 794-2467 bmadril@trendoffset.com
Rose Thompson Area Focus Group Coordinator (858) 674-3118 rose.thompson@usps.gov

Southwest Yolanda Loar Postal Co-Chair (214) 819-8860 yolanda.loar@usps.gov

Joy Franckowiak Standard Mail Co-Chair (727) 399-3000 ext 3760 joy_franckowiak@valpak.com
Joyce McGarvy Periodicals Co-Chair (313) 446-0445 jmcgarvy@crain.com
Pat Lewis Area Focus Group Coordinator (214) 267-3147 patricia.l.lewis@usps.gov
Kelvin Dansby Area Focus Group Coordinator (214) 819-8733 kelvin.l.dansby@usps.gov

Western Debra Persico Postal Co-Chair (303) 313-5110 debra.a.persico@usps.gov

Erv Drewek Industry Co-Chair (507) 837-4772 erv.drewek@bpc.com
Pattie Herrera Area Focus Group Coordinator (303) 313-5406 pattie.m.herrera@usps.gov
Ben Alba Area Focus Group Coordinator (303) 313-5030 benito.l.alba@usps.gov

National Laurie Timmons National Postal Co-Chair (860) 285-7030 laurie.a.timmons@usps.gov

Joyce McGarvy National Industry Co-Chair (313) 446-0445 jmcgarvy@crain.com
Dale Kennedy Hqs BCSS Focus Group Coordinator (202) 268-6592 dale.e.kennedy@usps.gov
Bonita Brown Hqs BCSS Focus Group Coordinator (202) 268-2788 bonita.a.brown@usps.gov
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